IRMA T. HIRSCHL/MONIQUE WIELL-CAULIER CHARITABLE TRUSTS
ICAHN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AT MOUNT SINAI

AWARD RECIPIENTS
Year Name of Award Recipient
1975 Dr. Linda Tseng
1976 Dr. Louis Allen Barker
1977 Dr. Harel Weinstein
1978 Dr. Efrain Charles Azmitia

Dr. Peter Michael Palese
Dr. Frederick Paul Siegal

1979 Dr. Blanche Peal Alter
Dr. David Hudgins Calhoun

1980 Dr. Terry Francis Davies
Dr. Henry N. Ginsberg

1981 Dr. Ruth Gail Abramson
Dr. Richard Paul Kline

1982 Dr. Gregory A. Grabowski
Dr. John E. Pintar
Dr. Sidney Wolf Topiol

1983 Dr Simon J.T. Mao
1985 Dr. Lloyd E. Mayer
Dr. Beth Siegel Schacter
1986 Dr. Dennis Patrick Healy
Dr. Sandra K. Masur
1987 Dr. Carter Bancroft
1988 Dr. Mark R. Krystal

Dr. Pramod Kumar Srivastava

1989 Dr. Richard S. Haber
Dr. Roger D. London
Dr. Richard W. Peluso

1990 Dr. Mariann Blum

Dr. Steven Howard Itzkowitz
Dr. Mark B. Taubman
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1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006
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Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

. Anne Moscona
. Leslie Pick

. Jeffrey E. Gerst
. Kevin A. Kelley

. Elizabeth C. Cropper
. Stephen R. Salton

. David Abram Sassoon
. Kirk Eugene Sperber

. Robert S. Krauss
. Claudia Schmauss

. Andrew Man-Lok Chan
. George William Huntley

. Avrom J. Caplan
. Zhen-Qiang Pan

. Scott E. Plevy
. Lawrence S. Shapiro

. Deanna L. Benson
. Maria A. Diverse

. Douglas Forrest
. Daniel Choe Weinstein

. Manzoor A. Bhat
. Jian-Qiang Fan

. Christina Maria Alberini
. Karina W. Davidson

Dan P. Felsenfeld
Bettina Winckler

Joseph A. Odin
Roberto Sanchez

Andrew D. Bergemann
Patricia Cortes

Greg R. Phillips
Adrian Tiong Yin Ting



2007 Dr. Benjamin K. Chen
Dr. Domenico Tortorella
2008 Dr. Fadi Akar
Dr. Saghi Ghaffari

2009 Dr. Julie M. Blander
Dr. Christophe Buettner

2010 Dr. Michal Schnaider Beeri
Dr. Goutham Narla

2011 Dr. Emily Bernstein
Dr. Hongyan Jenny Zou

2012 Dr. Jianlong Wang
Dr. Avi Ma’ayan

2013 Dr. Scott J. Russo
Dr. Michael Rendl

2014 Dr. Jerry Chipuk
Dr. Eugene Hoshida

2015 Dr. Coro Paisan-Ruiz
Dr. Jose Silva

2016 Dr. Elena Ezhkova
Dr. Ivan Marazzi
2017 Dr. Gang Fang
Dr. Jean Lim
2018 Dr. Poulikos Poulikakos

Dr. Dusan Bogunovic

2019 Dr. Michael Lazarus
Dr. Sarah Stanley”
Dr. llana Katz-San

2020 Denise Cai

Tatyana Kushner
2021 Bishuang Cai

Jose Bravo-Cordero
2022 Goran Bajic

Daniel Wacker

* Due to a conflict between the Hirschl award and a DOD award, Dr. Stanley relinquished her Hirschl award. Dr.
Ilana Katz-Sand received the Hirschl award in her place.
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IRMA T. HIRSCHL/MONIQUE WIELL-CAULIER CHARITABLE TRUSTS
ALBERT EINSTEIN COLLEGE OF MEDICINE

AWARD RECIPIENTS
Year Name of Award Recipient
1973 Dr. Bernard Nathan Fields

Dr. LaDonne Heaton Schulman
Dr. David Andrew Shafritz

1974 Dr. Susan B. Horwitz
Dr. Ora M. Rosen
Dr. Meryl S. Rubin
Dr. Carl L. Schildkraut

1975 Dr. Marshall S. Horwitz
Dr. Lucille Shapiro

1976 Dr. Cheng-Wen Wu

1977 Dr. Kwang-sun Lee

1978 Dr. Bernardo Nadal-Ginard

Dr. Detlef Schlondorff
Dr. Arthur I. Skoultchi

1979 Dr. Susan Armstrong Henry

1980 Dr. Kiron M. Das
Dr. Seung-il-Shin
Dr. Philip Michael Silverman
Dr. John Lee Spudich

1981 Dr. John Brewster Swaney

1982 Dr. Linda M. Hall
Dr. Sherman Diamond Levine
Dr. Evan Richard Stanley
Dr. Stephen Alexander Udem

1983 Dr. John Condeelis

Dr. Dennis Shields
1984 Dr. Pamela Mary Stanley
1985 Dr. Betty A. Diamond

Dr. George Alexander Orr
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1986 Dr. Geoffrey Childs
Dr. Mark A. Zern

1987 Dr. R. Scott Hawley

1988 Dr. Herbert M. Lachman
Dr. Leslie A. Leinwand

1989 Dr. John S. Blanchard
Dr. Elliot L. Hertzberg
Dr. John R. Lenz

1990 Dr. Lloyd Douglas Fricker
Dr. Charles E. Rogler
Dr. Victor L. Schuster

1991 Dr. Michael D. Brenowitz
Dr. Margaret C. Kielian

1992 Dr. Mark M. Mehler
Dr. Jeffrey W. Pollard

1993 Dr. Luciano Rossetti
Dr. lan Mathew Willis

1994 Dr. Ronald A. DePinho
Dr. Shimon Efrat

1995 Dr. Mark R. Chance
Dr. Sanjeev Gupta

1996 Dr. Jonathan M. Backer
Dr. Nancy Carrasco

1997 Dr. Maureen Charron
Dr. Richard G. Pestell

1998 Dr. Peter Arvan
Dr. Zhong-Yin Zhang

1999 Dr. Steven C. Almo
Dr. Richard Newman Kitsis

2000 Dr. Todd R. Evans
Dr. Michael P. Lisanti

2001 Dr. Mark E. Girvin
Dr. Steven Anthony Porcelli
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2002 Dr. Nicholas Edward Baker
Dr. Winfried Karl Goerg Edelmann

2003 Dr. David E. Cohen
Dr. Ganjam Kalpana

2004 Dr. Gary J. Bassell
Dr. Philipp E. Scherer

2005 Dr. Ales Cvekl
Dr. Liang Zhu

2006 Dr. Pablo E. Castillo
Dr. Thomas V. McDonald

2007 Dr. Teresa P. DiLorenzo
Dr. Charles C. Query

2008 Dr. Ana Maria Cuervo
Dr. Joshua Nosanchuk

2009 Dr. Jean M. Herbert
Dr. Hilda B. Ye

2010 Dr. Antonio DeCristofano
Dr. John M. Greally

2011 Dr. Dongsheng Cai
Dr. Mark H. Einstein

2012 Dr. Adam Kohn
Dr. Kartik Chandran

2013 Dr. Gregoire Lauvau
Dr. Hannes E. Buelow

2014 Dr. Fernando Macian
Dr. Jonathan Lai

2015 Dr. Nicholas E. Sibinga
Dr. Xingxing Zang

2016 Dr. Evripidis Gavathiotis
Dr. Zhengdong Zhang

2017 Dr. Louis Paul Hodgson
Dr. Andreas Paul Jenny
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2018

2019

2020

2021

2022
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Dr. Matthew Gamble
Dr. Bryen Jordan

Dr. Julie Secombe
Dr. Meelad M. Dewalty

David Shechter
Gaetano Santulli

David Fooksman
Libusha Kelly

Matthew Abramowitz
Derek Huffman



IRMA T. HIRSCHL/MONIQUE WIELL-CAULIER CHARITABLE TRUSTS
COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY COLLEGE
OF PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS

AWARD RECIPIENTS
Year Name of Award Recipient
1972 Dr. William G. Baxt

Dr. Jo Anne Brasel

Dr. Vincent P. Butler, Jr.
Dr. John D. Karkas

Dr. John N. Loeb

Dr. George M. Maniatis
Dr. David Schachter

Dr. P.R. Srinivasan

1973 Dr. Andrew G. Frantz
Dr. Andrew L. Wit

1974 Dr. Sherie Leaver Morrison
Dr. Michael R. Rosen

1975 Dr. Masaaki Terada
Dr. John D. Koester

1976 Dr. Richard Axel
Dr. Richard L. Edelson
Dr. Karl H. Pfenninger
Dr. Elizabeth B. Thompson

1977 Dr. Leonard Chess
Dr. Robert Morris Glickman
Dr. Daniel Jacob Goldberg
Dr. William G. Johnson
Dr. Ann-Judith Silverman

1978 Dr. Qais Al-Awgati
Dr. Claude P.J. Chez
Dr. Alan R. Tall

1979 Dr. Craig Harrison Bailey

Dr. Kamil Ugurbil
Dr. Bonnie Ann Wallace
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1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989
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Dr.
Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.
. Rodney J. Rothstein

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.
Dr.

Roger M. Burnett
Lee Makowski
James L. Roberts

Gerard Bricogne
Marian B. Carlson
Stephen Payne Goff
Alexander Goldfarb
Debra J. Wolgemuth

Frederick W. Alt

Hagan Bayley

Franklin David Costantini
Vincent R. Racaniello

Richard T. Ambron
Jurgen Brosius
Richard Carl Parker
Howard Alan Shuman

Christopher A. Gabel

Henry R. Ginsberg

Mitchell Paul Goldfarb
Richard Paul Kline

Steven A. Siegelbaum
Leonardus H.T. van der Ploeg

John E. Bergmann

Jane Dodd

Richard Kenneth Assoian
Kurt Drickamer

Aaron Peter Mitchell

Lisa Ebihara
David Mark Shore

Aneel K. Aggarwal
Elizabeth J. Robertson
Lorraine S. Symington



1990 Dr. Richard S. Mann
Dr. Lorna Wendy Role
Dr. Alan M. Stall

1991 Dr. Ned S. Braunstein
Dr. John J. Krolewski

1992 Dr. Anna Marie Pyle
Dr. Andrew Tomlinson

1993 Dr. Srikumar P. Chellappan
Dr. Jeremy Luban

1994 Dr. Arthur G. Palmer, III
Dr. Gerald Sui

1995 Dr. Beth Levine
Dr. Dimitris Thanos

1996 Dr. Jean L. Gautier
Dr. Howard J. Worman

1997 Dr. Jan K. Kitajewski
Dr. Stephen L. Sturley

1998 Dr. Nicholas Papadopoulos
Dr. Carey D. Waldburger

1999 Dr. Fred Chang
Dr. Edward M. Laufer

2000 Dr. Wei Gu
Dr. Oliver Hobert

2001 Dr. Jonathan Matthew Barasch
Dr. Laura A. Johnston

2002 Dr. Alessandra B. Pernis
Dr. Peter Scheiffelex

2003 Dr. Geoffrey S. Pitt
Dr. Stephen Tsang

2004 Dr. Eric Christopher Green
Dr. Ha R. Singh

{N0096372.3}



2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020
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Dr.
. Cathy Lee Mendelsohn

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Fiona K. Doetsch

Jonathan Dworkin
Bret P. Lauring

Gilbert DiPaolo
Wesley Brent Grueber

Quin R. Fan
Ming Zhou

. Stavroula Kousteni
. Yinghui Mao

Uttiya Basu
Alla Grishok

Michele Shirasu-Hizu
Jose Silva

Bin Zheng
Benjamin Ohlstein

Christoph Kellendonk
Shan Zha

Alexander Sobolevski
Ulrich Hongst

. Nathaniel Sawtell
. Clarissa Waites

. Lei Ding
. Edward Owusu-Ansah

. Edmund Au
. Alberto Ciccia

. Swarnali Acharyya
. Luke Berchowitz

Harris Wang
Kelley Yan

Samuel Sternberg
Tingting Yang



2021 Chao Lu
Minoree Kohwi

2022 Iok In Christine Chio
Oliver Clarke
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IRMA T. HIRSCHL/MONIQUE WIELL-CAULIER CHARITABLE TRUSTS
CORNELL UNIVERSITY MEDICAL COLLEGE

AWARD RECIPIENTS
Year Name of Award Recipient
1972 Dr. Walter Chan

Dr. William A. Gay, Jr.
Dr. Erich E. Windhager

1975 Dr. Eric Allen Jaffe

1976 Dr. Ira B. Black

1977 Dr. Gordon Daniel Ross
1978 Dr. Olaf Sparre Andersen

Dr. James G. Gibbs
1979 Dr. Gretchen J. Darlington
Dr. Richard William Price
Dr. Enrique Miguel Rabellino
1980 Dr. Owen Wendell Griffith

1981 Dr. John Allen Kessler
Dr. Steven R. Meshnick

1982 Dr. Lawrence Lit-King Leung
1983 Dr. Lawrence G. Palmer
1984 Dr. Kenneth Jay Marians

Dr. Enrique Javier Rodriguez-Boulan
Dr. Roger William Yurt

1985 Dr. Joseph John Mann

1986 Dr. Moses V. Chao
Dr. Jeffrey V. Ravetch

1987 Dr. Doris Wall
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1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001
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Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr
Dr

Dr
Dr

Michael E. O’Donnell
Petrin Charles White

Elizabeth H. Lacy
Paula Traktman
Jonathan D. Victor

Joel D. Pardee
Carlo Russo
Alan M. Weinstein

David Mansfield Bader
Francis Barany

Steven A. Goldman
Paul Tempst

Barry M. Gumbiner
Barbara L. Hempstead

Anthony M.C. Brown
Stephen D. Nimer

Takashi Mikawa
Martin Weidmann

Lee Ann Niswander
Samuel Evans Gandy

Jochen Buck
Andrew Koff

Hsiou-Chi Liou
Peter Paolo Pandolfi

Patrick Joseph Brennwald
Xin-Yun Huang

. Ethel Cesarman
. Timothy Ryan

. Neal F. Lue
. Ching-Hwa Sung



2002 Dr. Craig T. Basson

Dr. Min Lu
2003 Dr. Silvia C. Finnemann
Dr. Lonny R. Levin
2004 Dr. Sabine Ehrt
Dr. Licia Selleri
2005 Dr. Anna DiGregorio
Dr. David Eliezer
2006 Dr. Sammie R. Jeffrey
Dr. Pengbo Zhou
2007 Dr. Andrea Cerutti
Dr. Francis Sang Yong Lee
2008 Dr. Scott C. Blanchard
Dr. Monn Monn Myat
2009 Dr. Geoffrey W. Abbott
Dr. Geri Kreitzer
2010 Dr. Crina M. Nimigean
Dr. Tao Sun
2011 Dr. Olga Boudker
Dr. Leandro Cerchietti
2012 Dr. Alessio Accardi
Dr. Olivier Elemento
2013 Dr. Jeremy Dittman
Dr. Christopher Mason
2014 Dr. Monica Guzman
Dr. Jihye Paik
2015 Dr. Marco Seandel
Dr. Wen Shen
2016 Dr. Shiubing Chen

Dr. Randy Longman

2017 Dr. Iliyan Iliev
Dr. Robert Schwartz
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2018

2019

2020

2021

2022
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Dr. Matthew Greenblatt
Dr. Ekta Khurana

Dr. Juan R. Cabillos-Ruiz
Dr. Natalie DeMarco Garcia

Joshua Levitz
James Lo

Marcus DaSilva Goncalves
Steven Z. Josefowizc

Iman Hajirasouliha
Eric Mallack



IRMA T. HIRSCHL/MONIQUE WIELL-CAULIER CHARITABLE TRUSTS
NEW YORK UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

AWARD RECIPIENTS

Year Name of Award Recipient
1972 Dr. Felix T. Rapaport

Dr. Bruce Kenneth Young
1973 Dr. James Albert Lake

Dr. Martin Stephen Nachbar
1974 Dr. Ira M. Goldstein
1975 Dr. Esther P. Gardner

Dr. Sunil Ranjan Palchaudhuri
1976 Dr. Robert Byers Carroll

Dr. Louis Shenkman
1977 Dr. Daniel Meruelo
1978 Dr. Jean-Claude Bystryn

Dr. Norman Edsel Kelker
Dr. John Irwin Simpson

1979 Dr. Frederick R. Maxfield
Dr. Allen Joshua Mayer
Dr. Bernardo Rudy
Dr. Phillip Ross Smith

1980 Dr. Sanford N. Gitel
Dr. Mary Elizabeth Hatten
Dr. Gert Kreibich

1981 Dr. Marvin Carl Gershengorn
Dr. Lloyd Asher Greene
Dr. Henry Wan-Peng Lim
Dr. Angel Pellicer

1982 Dr. Carol Ann Mason

1983 Dr. Ronald Kian Hong Liem
Dr. Tung-Tien Sun

1984 Dr. Lance D. Dworkin
Dr. Michael Jay Rindler
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1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000
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Dr
Dr

Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.

Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr
Dr

. David Russell Colman
. Vincenzo Enea
Robert J. Schneider

Kerry D. Walton
Riccardo Dalla Favera

Fidel P. Zavala

. David Burstein
. Frederick Michael Stanley

. Miroslav Blumenberg
. Richard M. Kris
. James L. Salzer

. John Wesley Barnwell
. Veronica Marianne Catanese
. Alan Benjamin Frey

. David Frendewey
. Jing-Po Lo

. Robert Jay Boorstein
. Elizabeth H. Nardin

. Michelle E. Ehrlich
. Xiao-Hong Sun

.David E. Levy
. Seth J. Orlow

. Filippo G. Giancotti
Naoko Tanese

Gordon James Fishell
Photini Sinis
Michael J. Garabedian

Juan Jose Lafaille

Jan Sap
Li Shang

Michele Pagano
Arturo Zychlinsky

. Evgeny A. Nudler
. Alexander R. Schier



2001 Dr. Ariel Ruiz Altaba
Dr. Jessica E. Treisman

2002 Dr. Moosa Mohammadi
Dr. Cynthia Loumis

2003 Dr. Olubunmi Olutoyin Afonja
Dr. Michael Poles

2004 Dr. Brian David Dynlacht
Dr. Stevan R. Hubbard

2005 Dr. Ian J. Mohn
Dr. Anna Rodriguez

2006 Dr. Eric J. Lang
Dr. John S. Munger

2007 Dr. Erika A. Bach
Dr. Einar M. Sigurdsson

2008 Dr. Tannis Aifantis
Dr. Jeremy F. Nance

2009 Dr. Gregory David
Dr. Katerina Heran Darwin

2010 Dr. George Miller
Dr. Greg Seong-Bae Suh

2011 Dr. Timothy Cardozo
Dr. Eva Hernando

2012 Dr. Adam Mor
Dr. Tony T. Huang

2013 Dr. Jeffrey S. Berger
Robert C. Froemke

2014 Dr. Niels Ringstad
Dr. Alexander Serganov

2015 Dr. Dayu Lin
Dr. Sergei Koralov

2016 Dr. Michael Long
Dr. Nicholas Stavropoulos
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2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022
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Dr. Victor Torres
Dr. Stefan Feske

Dr. David Schoppik
Dr. Agnel Sfeir

Dr. Els Diane Tonia Fieremans
Dr. Biyu Jade He

Karim-Jean Armache
Richard Possemato

Michael Pacold
Gira Bhabha

Shruti Naik
Nicolas Tritsch



IRMA T. HIRSCHL/MONIQUE WIELL-CAULIER CHARITABLE TRUSTS
ROCKEFELLER UNIVERSITY

AWARD RECIPIENTS
Year Name of Award Recipient
1973 Dr. Alvito Peter Alvares

Dr. Thomas Mark Buchanan
Dr. Norton Bernard Gilula

1974 Dr. Bruce A. Cunningham
Dr. Barry W. Peterson

1975 Dr. Mahin D. Maines
Dr. Claude P.J. Ghez
Dr. Ralph Martin Steinman

1976 Dr. Kwang-Poo Chang

Dr. Donald James McNamara
1977 Dr. Carl Frederick Beyer, Jr.
1978 Dr. Ming-Ta Hsu

Dr. Robert Andrew Lamb
Dr. Paul B. Lazarow
Dr. George Augustus Scheele

1979 Dr. Lewis Charles Krey
Dr. Carl Francis Nathan
Dr. Ivo Van de Rijn

1980 Dr. Peter Blackburn
Dr. Robert Joseph Dooling
Dr. Bruce Solomon Schneider

1981 Dr. Pravinkumar B. Sehgal
1982 Dr. Irving M. Faust
Dr. Richard Edwin Harlan
Dr. Nurit Kalderon

1983 Dr. Milan Scott Blake
Dr. Charles Douglas Gilbert

1984 Dr. Christine Elizabeth Clayton

Dr. Lee Laurence Rubin
Dr. John Charteris Wingfield
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1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000
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Dr
Dr
Dr

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.
Dr.

Dr.

Dr
Dr

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

. David G. Gadsby
. Martin H. Grumet
. Elaine Ingrid Tuomanen

Stuart James Decker
Alan Robert Saltiel

Stephen Nowicki

Spyros Georgatos
Li-Shin Huang

Vivian Bellofatto
Kathryn L. Crossin
Sanford M. Simon

Nina Bhardwaj
. H. Robert Masure
. Anant Kumar Menon

Chau-Ching Liu
Maria Magda Konarska

Ambrose L. Cheung
Billy J. Yates

Seth Andrew Darst
Titia de Lange

Sreamson Coo Chua, Jr.
Ali Hemmati-Brivanlou

Robert B. Darnell
Markus Stoffel

Ulrike Ina Gaul
Peter Mombaerts

Maria Karayiorgou
Philip A. Cole

Melissa Jane Pope
Milton H. Werner

Michael P. Rout
Andrej Sali

John David McKinney
Thomas William Muir



2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

{N0096372.3}

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Madhav Dhodapkar
Bingwei Lu

Hironori Kunabiki
Theresa Gaasterland

. Tarun M. Kapoor
. Shai Shaham

Thomas Tuschl
Leslie Birgit Vosshall

Dr. Nina Papvasiliou

Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Dr.
Dr.

Charles Erec Stebbins

Lynn B. Dustin
Howard Hang

Sean F. Brady
Margaret R. MacDonald

Jasimuddin Ahmed
Wan-chun Liu

Agata Smogorzewska
Winrich Freiwald

Luciano Marraffini
Sohail F. Tavazoie

Gabu Maimon
Daniel deSousa Mucida

Vanessa Ruta
Daniel Kronauer

Brad R. Rosenberg
Sebastian Klinge

Paul Cohen
Mayte Suarez-Farinas

. Kivanc Birsoy
. Shixin Liu

. Gabriel D. Victora
. Gregory Alushin



2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022
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Dr. Priya Mvada Rajasethupathy
Dr. Li Zhao

Dr. Amy E. Shyer
Dr. Jeremy Rock

Dr. Vivian Iona Risca

Junyue Cao,
Ekaterina Vinogradova, PhD

No Awardees

Jiankun Lyu
Lamia Wahba



